(4-683.)

Mineral Survey No. 1825 A. B.

Lot No.
Land District.
FIELD NOTES
Weldon Gold and Copper Co.
KNOWN AS THE DE O B' DO L DO
Weldow, Wadsworth, I will hise Edes and Weldow Will Site, in Ringoton Mining District,
Section Township 15+16.8 , Range 2 + 3 & known of
Surveyed under instructions dated 22 fame, 1993 by John Gundines,
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Survey completed 222 Lucy , 1903 Survey completed 222 Lucy , 1903
Survey commenced 15th May 1903
o 6-160
ies OK P.O. Adduss of Ally in fact.
William Henring
Reges ek William Henring Proson, any.

SURVEY 1825 A.

BILL NYE LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No.1.

Identical with Cor. No. 1. of the location.

On line * "Marjorie" Lode (unsurveyed.)

An Oregon Pine post, 4 feet long, 4 ins. square, set 18 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, scribed 1-1825 A. whence

The 1/4 sec.com on South Boundary of Sec.34, Tp.15 S., R.2 E.Gila and Salt River Meridian, bears N.23°48'W. 1201 ft.

Cor.No.1. "Wadsworth"Lode of this survey, bears' N.82° 52' E.447.7 ft.

Thence N.82°52'E.

Along line 4-3 "Marjorie" Lode (unsurveyed.)

300.00 North center Mon.

A post in mound of stone scribed B.N.N.Ct.

447.7. Cor.No.3. "Marjorie" Lode (unsurveyed) and Cor.No.1.
"Wadsworth" Lode of this survey.

An Oregon pine post, 4 ft.long, 4 ins. square, set 18 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, scribed 1-1825 A.

600.00.To Cor.No.2.

Identical with Cor.No.2.of the location, and Cor.No.1. "Weldon" Lode of this survey,

An Oregon pine post,4 ft.long,4 ins.square,set 18 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, scribed 2-1-1825 A. whence

The 1/4 sec.cor.on the South Boundary of sec 34, T.15 S., R.2 E.bears N.46°31' W.1488.6 ft.

Cor.No.1. "Wadsworth"Lode of this survey bears S.82.52'

Thence S.7°08'E.

Along line 1-4 "Weldon" lode of this survey.

1500.00. Identical with Cor.No.3.of the location, Cor.No.4." "Weldon" Lode of this Survey, Cor. No. 1. "Magnet" Lode (unsurveyed.) and Cor.No.2. "Constance" Lode (unsurveyed) An Oregon Pine post, 4 ft.long, 4 ins. square, set 18 ins. in the ground with mound of stone, scribed 3-4-1825 A.

Thence S.82°52'W.

Along line 2-1 "Constance" Lode (unsurveyed.)

300.00 South center Mon.

A post in mound of stone scribed B.N.S.Ct.

600.00. To Cor.No.4.

Identical with Cor. No. 4 of the location. An Oregon pine post, 4 ft.long, 4 ins, square, set 18 ins. in the ground, in mound of stone, scribed 4-1825 A. Cor.No.1. "Constance" Lode, (unsurveyed) bears S.82°25' W. 5.6 ft.

No other bearings available.

Thence N.7°08'W.

1500.00 .To Cor. No.1. the place of beginning.

WELDON LODE.

Beginning at Cor.No.1.

On line 1-4 "Wadsworth" Lode of this survey.

Identical with Cor.No.1.of the location and Cor.No.2.

"Bill Nye" Lode of this Survey, hereinbefore described,

whence 1/4 sec.cor, on South Boundary of Sec. 34.T.15 S.

R.2 E.of the Gila and Salt River Meridian, bears N.46° 31' W.1488.6 ft.

Thence N.82 52 E.

Along line 1-4 "Wadsworth" Lode of this survey.

172.3. Post in mound of rack scribed W.S.Ct.

300.00. North center Mon.

Post in mound of rock scribed W.N.Ct.

498.9. Cor.No.1. "Brittle Silver" lode (unsurveyed) and Cor.No.

An Oregon Pine post,4 feet.long,4 ins.square,set 18 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, scribed 4-1825A. along line 1-4 "Brittle Silver" lode (unsurveyed.)

600.00. To Cor.No.2.

Identical with location Cor.and Cor.No.l; Copper Cliff

An Oregon Pine post,4 ft.long,4 ins.square, set 18 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, scribed 2-1825 A.

Thence S.7 08 E.
Along line 1-4 "Copper Cliff" lode (unsurveyed.)

1500.00. To Cor.No.3.

Identical with Cor. of Location.

An Oregon pine post,4 ft.long,4 ins, square, set 18 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, scribed 3-1825 A. whence.

Shaft No.2 on this claim bears N.31°38'W.590 feet. Cor.No.2."Magnet" Lode (unsurveyed)bears N.82°52'W. 5.6 feet.

Cor.No.1. "Weldon" Mill-site, this survey, bears S.79 30E. 25,659.70 feet.

Thence S.82°52'W.

Along line 2-1 "Magnet" lode (unsurveyed).

300.00 South Center Mon.

Post in mound of rock scribed W.S.Ct.

600.00.To Cor.No.4.

Identical with Cor.of location and Cor.No.3. "Bill Nye" lode of this survey, Cor.No.1 of the "Magnet" lode (unsurveyed) and Cor.No.2 of the "Constance" lode (unsurveyed) hereinbefore described.

Thence N.7°08' W.

Along line 3:2 "Bill Nye" Lode of this survey. 1500.00. To Cor.No.1. the place of beginning.

WADSWORTH Lode.

Beginning at Cor. No.1.

Identical with Cor. No. 1. of the location and Cor. No. 3. of the "Marjorie" lode (unsurveyed) hereinbefore described, whence

1/4 Sec. Cor. on South boundary of Sec. 34 T.15 S.R.2 E. Gila and Salt River Meridian bears N.41°41' W.1396.9 ft.

Thence N.15 20 E.

Along line 3-2 "Marjorie" lode (unsurveyed .)

1081.73. Intersect the 3rd. Standard Parallel South, at a point 1215.10 ft. East of the 1/4 sec.cor.on South Boundary of Sec.34 T.15 S.R.2 E.Gila and Salt River Meridian. Standard Cor. to sec. 34 & 35 could not be found.

1500.00. To Cor.No.2.

Identical with Cor.No.2.of the location, and Cor.No.2. "Marjorie" Lode, (unsurveyed,)

An Oregon pine post, 4 ft.long, 4 ins, square, set 18 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, scribed 2-1825 A.

Thence N.82°52'E.

174.40 Foot of precipitous West side of the Quijotoa Mountn. It being an utter impossibility to continue this line or to reach the point for the N.E.Cor.of the Claim, I set the following Witness Cor.a (X)chiseled at exact point, and over it set a pine post 3 feet long. 4 ins.square, surrounded by a mound of stone, scribed W.C.3-1825 A. whence Cor. No. 3. of this survey which is identical with the point for the N.E.Cor.of the loca--tion, bears N.32 52 H.474.8.feet.

> I now return to Cor. No. 1. of the "Wadsworth" lole, hereinbefore described, and run

> > Thence N.82 52'E.

Along line 1-2 "Bill Nye" lode of this survey.

Gor.No.2. "Bill Nye" and Gor No.1. "Weldon" lodes, this 152.3. survey.

Along line 1-2 "Weldon" lode of this survey.

324.6 South Center Mon.

Post in mound of stone, scribed W.S.Ct.

Post in mound of stone, scribed W.N.Ct.. 452.3.

hereinbefore described. 649.2. .To Cor.No.4.

> Thence N.15 20.W. Along line 1-2 "Brittle Silver" lode (unsurveyed).

Foot of precipitous West side of the Quijotoa Mountn. 166.3. It being an utter impossibility to, either continue this line, or to reach the point for the N.E.Cor. of the Claim, I set the following Witness Cor.a (X) chiseled at exact point and over it set a pine post 3 feet long 4 ins.square, surrounded by a mound of stone, scribed W.C.3-1825 A. Whence point for Cor.No.3.of this survey bears N.15 20 W.1333.7 ft. If this line could be run it would intersect the 3rd.Stand.Par.S, at 998.14 ft. Fill at Mast 1837.17 ft.from 1/4 sec.cor. on S.boundary of Sec.34.T.15 S.R.2.E.

Var.at all corners of the foregoing lodes 12°07.E.

LEDGES. The Ledge of the "Bill Nye" lode extends thro. the cent. of Claim. N. 7 08 W. 1500 feet.

The Ledge of the "Weldon" lode extends thro. the center of Claim, N.7 08 W.1500 feet.

The Ledge of the "Wadsworth" lode extends through the center of claim N.15 20 E.1500 ft.

AREA.

Total area of "Bill Nye" lode, ____ 20.660.acres.

Total Area of "Weldon" lode,

20.660.acres. V

Area of portion of "Wadsworth" lode in sec.34.T.15 S.R.2 M. 6.336 A.

Area of portion of "Wadsworth"

lode in sec.3.I.16 S.R.2.E. 14.322 A. 20.658 acres.

Net area of lode Claim,

61.978 acres.

SURVEY No.1825 B.

WELDON MILL SITE.

Beginning at Cor. No.1.

An Oregon pine post, 4 1/2 ft.long, 4 ins, square, set 2 ft.in the ground, with mound of earth and rock, scribed 1-1825.B. whence,

Cor.No.1.Sur.No.1825.A. "Weldon" lode, bears N.76.49 w 26.715.5.feet.

1/4 Sec.Standard Cor.on South Boundary of Sec. 33. Tp. 15 S., R. 3 E. G and S. R. M. bears N. 5.42 W. 7149 ft. dist.

Thence, East.

433.00.

To Cor.No.2.

An Oregon pine post, 4 1/2 ft.long, 4 ins.square, set 2. feet in the ground, with mound of earth and rock, scribed 2-1825.B.

Thence, South.

433.00. To Cor.No.3.

An Oregon Pine post 4 1/2 ft.long, 4 ins. square, set 2 feet in the ground, with mound of earth and stone, scribed 3-1825.B.

Thence, West. . .

433.00. To Cor.No.4.

An Oregon pine post, 4 1/2 ft.long, 4 ins.square, set 2 feet in the ground, with mound of earth and rock, scribed 4-1825.B.

. Thence North.

433.00. To Cor. No.1. the place of beginning.

Containing 4.304 Acres. /

Var.at all corners 13°05 E.

The survey of the Weldon Mill-site is identical with the original location.

Adjoining Claims.

The "Bill Nye" lode of this survey is bounded N.W.by the "Marjorie," and on the South by the "Constance" lode claims, The Weldon Gold and Copper Co. Claimant. The Weldon lode, of this survey, is bounded on the N.H. by the Brittle Silver, on the East by the "Copper Cliff" and on the South by the "Magnet" lodes. The

Weldon Gold and Copper Co., Claimants.

The Wadsworth lode of this survey is bounded on the East by the "Brittle Silver" and on the West by the "Marjorie" lodes, the Weldon Gold and Copper Co., Claimants. There are no other adjoining claims.

The Weldon Mill-site Claim has no adjoining Claimants.

LOCATION.

The Bill Nye and Weldon lodes, and the Southern portion of the Wadsworth lode, are located in Sec. 3.T.16.S.R.

2.E., and the Northern portion of the Wadsworth lode approximately, is located in Sec. 34, T.15 S.R.2.E. all unsurveyed.

The Weldon Mill-site Claim is located, approximately, in sec. 9.T.16 S.R.3.E. unsurveyed, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian. Arizona.

Expenditure of fifteen hundred dollars. I hereby certify that the value of the labor and inprovements upon this claim, placed thereon by the Claimant and its grantors, is not less than fifteen hundred dollars and that said improvements consist of The discovery Shaft No.1.of the Bill Nye lode, which bears from post B.N.S.Ct.N.7°08'W.666 ft.7 x 9.ft.300 ft.deep, timbered.in rock. Value\$6000.00. The discovery shaft No.1.of the Weldon lode. which bears from post W.S.Ct.N.7°08'W.750 ft.5 x 6 ft.10 ft. deep, in rock. Value \$100.00. Shaft No.2.on the Weldon lode, which bears from Cor No. 3.N.31 38 W.590 ft.5 x 6 ft.100 ft.deep in rock, Value \$1500.00. Discovery Shaft No.1.of the Wadsworth lode.which bears from post W.S.Ct.N.15°20'E.495 ft.5 x 6 ft.100 ft.deep, in rock. Value \$1500.00.

The Survey was made with a Young and Sons Mount.Tran.
The course were deflected from the true meridian as determined by direct Solar Obsn.The distances were measured with a 100 ft.steel tape.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES. A list of the names of the individuals employed by John Gardin United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines corners and boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim of The Weldow Hadoworked Sill hya ladre Weldow Kill site and showing the respective capacities in which they acted. Edward W. FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS. Edward W. Morgan , do solemnly swear that we assisted follows fardure, United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying the boundaries of the mining claims of the Wilder Gold Wel Ropper Co. , known as the Weldow, loadsworth and bill lige loder, and Weldow Mill- Site, represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me this 15th day of Wa

Notary (Public, Pima Co., Ariz.

My Commis

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, John Gardun, U. S. Deputy Mineral				
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United				
States Surveyor General for Origonal, dated , I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the				
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions				
of said Surveyor Gergral, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining				
Claim of The Weldow Jold and Coffee Co. known as the				
known as the				
Weldow Wadswork & Sell Lye Cors & Weldow Gull- Site.				
situate in Rengativa Mining District, Renna County, Arigonia, in Section				
Section County, Unique in Section				
Townships No. 15 776 S, Range No. 2 East				
and designated as Survey No. 1825 A. and designated as Survey No. 1825				
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim				
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy				
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with				
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-				
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there- under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original				
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and				
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or their grantors				
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value				
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of				
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate				
of expenditures upon any other claim.				
John Gardiner				
U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.				
Subscribed and sworn to by the said John Darding. U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me, a Way Public in				
and for said lovely of Puna, this I 22 nd				
day of VYlay, 1985.				
antilling Atamia				
Notari F 1777 Co., Arts.				

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

7.6.3	· Toro, Edward W. Morgan, and alexander M. M. 16
	of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we
	are acquainted with the Wedow Wadsword For Bill yemining claims
	situate in Quizotoo Mining district, Prince County,
	Arizona Territory, for which She Wildon Gest and
	Dopperloonpany
	has_made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions
	of the Act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve-
¥	ments made thereon by the applicant and Ingrantor's exceed Five Hundred
w.	Dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested in said mine.
	Edward W. Morgano
	Alexander Melay
	County of $Sim Sim Sim Sim Sim Sim Sim Sim Sim Sim$
	Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 15
	SEAL. SEAL. 3 day of May , 1905
	Williams Staying
	Notary Public, Pima Co., Ariz.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN by the undersigned in accordance with the laws of Congress and of the Territory of Arizona, that the location ucertificate of the Bill Nye Mining Claim is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

"AMENDED LOCATION NOTICE" for an bedien

with a bed on the Tier plane of the Callege Mas, in the Onlintos

The name of said claim is Bill Nye the name of the locator is The Weldon Gold. & Copper Co, the length of the claim along said vein or lode is 1500 feet; the width of said claim is 300 feet on each side of the middle of said lead, lode or vein.

The general course of said lode and claim is North West 7°

The distance from the Point of Discovery to the North end center monument of said claim is 834 feet. The distance from said Point of Discovery to the South end center monument is 666 feet.

This Location Notice is posted in the monument of stones erected at said Point of Discovery upon said claim, which monument is hereinafter referred to as the Location Monument.

Said claim is bounded and described as follows, to-wit: Beginning at the monument of stones placed at the center of the North end of the claim, which monument is 834 feet North from said Location Monument; thence North east 82°52 300 feet to a Monument of stones, being the North east corner of the claim; thence South East 7°09' 1500 feet to a monument of stones, being the South east corner of the claim; thence South west 300 feet, to a monument of stones, being the center of the South end of the claim; thence again 300 feet to a monument of stones, being the South west corner of the claim; thence North-west 7°09' 1500 feet to a monument of stones, being the North west corner of the claim; thence 300 feet to the monument of stones, the place of beginning.

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, County of Pima for the County of Pima, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy as appears of Record now in my office in Book J. S. Record Mune Pages H 3 H et IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson, this 2 5 th day by L. M. Shibell dego Point of Theorem, to I m Nowth end communicated the first fine This Louncian Notice is posted in the recomment of atomoerecied a said land of Hiscorday ago, said clain, which and

is vereinafter neferred to each outsaid a loadeent. Daid oloth to but med and toporties on Pollors, to - the this at the name of of a specific autoral to his sum and in substitution ಾರ್ಟಿ ಬೆಟ್ ತಿ ಆ ಡಟನೆಯ, ಒಮ್ಮಡೆ ಅರ್ಜಾಚಾನಾಗಿದೆ ಎಂತಿ ಅತ್ಯಕ್ಷ ತೀರ್ಣಕ್ಷ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕ್ಷ ತಿಳಿಸಿದ ಆ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ duone of a of took 100 Mark 120 fabor of the action of the action of the contract of the contr stones, canno encilore, casa ecraper of the aleis; therea sours Fast 7º 09: 1500 feet to a more ont or spones, being the don'n east rore bor of our closum; thaten Boulh west 300 feet, to a monument of stones, Laine Lie coder of the South and of the plain; thence again 300 feet to a contact of atomes, heim: in decompose of tee To the claim; thence Torther and "000 1800 and to a monument of stones, being the Borth Year commer of the ciriu; shonde 200 feet to the monurant of stones, so, place of beginning.

In order to identify said claim, it is more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Situated on the West slope of the Quijotoa Mts. in the Quijotoa Mining District, and whence the 1/4 Post on the South boundary of Sec.35. Town 15 South Range 2 Fast, Gila & Salt River Meridian bears North east. 80° 53' 4477 ft. from the North east corner of the said Bill Nye Claim

The Weldon Gold & Copper Co

Witnesses

by Ferris N. Fitch, Manager.

A. C. Simkins

lw Johna - po., 11 ber.,

Tambis ... Dated the 4th day of November, N.D., 1902 point of ni

di dili ngi illica elido bisa ti usin mi"

rice: are can aide o the edución of acid ices, lodo ar veina

100

The claimed of the first of the first of the first of the claim and described of the first of the claim of the first of th

TV dath changes with the color to be because a benefit of

Tele learned wolce is pasted in the freeze at atomes of erected a sale of the covere when anyone

is hereinafter referred to as the insant a madent.

est timent, another to destroy on the solution of all thats that the second of the sec

end of the christ, which morning is and the officers from eath 20-

catann ana us; chemee Farta sant 176b2 300 Year to a Tonument o

abones, being sed Forth dash curner as the chain; thence Bouch East

7º 09' 1500 feet to a main ont as syones, being the Mouth east cor-

nor of see claim; themed Not. h west 300 feet, to a monument of

stones, lain to the death and of the claim; thence

arain 300 feet to he whereing of cromma, being in Bouth west corner

of the ciain; thence Tirthe ear no 09: 1200 west to a monument of

stones, buing the light was a stone of the chile; thence 200 feet

to the monument of etones, the thee of beginning.

AMENDED LOCATION CERTIFICATE.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN by the undersigned in accordance with the laws of Congress and of the Territory of Arizona, that the location certificate of the Wadsworth Mining Claim is hereby amended so as vito read as follows:

"AMENDED LOCATION NOTICE" as bedite

Situated on the west plone of the Quijetea Mts.in the Quijetea

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN That, in accordance with the laws of the United States and the laws of the Territory of Arizona, the undersigned, on the 4th day of November 1902, has located as a mining claim the following lead, lode or vein of mineral-bearing earth, rock or quartz and premises situate in the Quijotoa Mining District, in the County of Pima, in the Territory of Arizona, to-wit:

The name of said claim is Wadsworth the name of the locator is The Weldon Gold and Copper Co., the length of the claim along said vein or lode is 1500 feet; the width of said claim is 300 feet on each side of the middle of said lead, lode or vein.

The general course of said lode and claim is N.E.20°

The distance from the Point of Discovery to the North end center monument of said claim is 690 feet. The distance from said Point of Discovery to the South end center monument is 510 feet.

This Location Notice is posted in the monument of stones erected at said Point of Discovery upon said claim, which monument is hereinafter referred to as the Location Monument.

Said claim is bounded and described as follows, to-wit: Beginning at the monument of stones placed at the center of the North end of the claim, which monument is 690 feet North East 20° from said Location Monument; thence \$24.7 feet to a Monument of stones, being the North-east corner of the claim; thence South west 20° 1500 feet to a monument of stones, being the South east corner of the claim; thence North-east 83° for 324.7 feet, to a monument of stones, being the center of the South end of the claim; thence again 324.7 feet to a monument of stones, being the South west corner of the claim; thence North-east 20° 1500 feet to a monument of stones, being the North-west corner of the claim; thence 324.7 feet to the monument of stones, the place of beginning.

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, ss. County of Pima

This Locative Febies is posted in the renument of stones or storement in indicate the contract of the price of the state of the contract o in bereinstier referred was it longilor fameent.

Said claim is bones d and described as follows, to-it; Re-Finish at the control of all case ob the control of the North and of the office, within you - mt is 690 feet North Mark 20° inem said Loudsian Januaras; Tiumas 524,7 fest to a en sort of stones, being the Morale-east corner of the claim; thence besty near 20° 1500 fers to a recognism of stones, being the south east corner of the claim; stande North-Aust 83° for 324.7 feet, as monument of starting the control in outer and of the claim; Second art in Sim. Pares on a represent of stores, being the double rout corner of the clair; Sharee Forth-east 200 1500 fort to a moduliont of states, health and corner of the olean; thence 324.7 feet to be account of atomes, the place of beginning

A STATE OF S

HOTTON IN White of the second control and to the laws of Compress and second se

In order to identify said claim, it is more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Situated on the west slope of the Quijotoa Mts.in the Quijotoa Mining District, and whence the 1/4 Post on South boundary of Sec. 35. Town 15 South Range 2 East. Gila & Salt River Meridian, bears South east 77° for 3640 ft from the N.E. corner of claim

The Weldon Gold & Copper Co. Minlo

Witnesses

by Ferris N. Fitch, Manager Locator.

A.C.Simkins

the Genty of This, a far let

Dated the 4th day of November, A.D., 1902. To seem soft sales with a soft of the Weiler of the Seem soft sales with a soft of the sales with a sales with a soft of the sal

Pos. F. and the company of the compa

urm un immunent of said eletri is 600 meets. La distance abur

eon 616 ut anom o, todoso an mesos car or quevosir lo refo Remota L. framble - Alfent Delaga et Holfel buffecol al.C

stronger with soin the term property of the distance of the

is iterainaliser referred ... as il. location Terrent.

Said olding is the balance of the confirmation of the confer of the confirmation of the confer of the confirmation of the confer of the confirmation.

North one of the abolt, with north to 690 feet Forth Mart

20° from said Localier Formerat; Thursen \$24.7 fact to a Factor

of stones, being the Hortheaast corner of the claim; thence Houth

West 20° 1500 fert to a room was of stores, being the South east

corner of the class; Finde Cornerat 539 for 326.7 feet, to s

months as a unes, being the neutra or the coute end of the claim;

diomos equin Sie. 7 feet to a negrorest of states, being the double

west corner of the altis; disince Forth-east 200 1800 feet to a

worthout of steres, being to thewest corner of the claim;

nence 324.7 feet to seem out of stones, the alone of Dering

"Copy"

to-wit:

Fost on the double boundary of Bed.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN by the undersigned in accordance with the laws of Congress and of the Territory of Arizona, that the location certificate of the Weldon Mining Claim is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

"AMENDED LOCATION NOTICE"

Situated on West slope of the Chijotoa Mts, in the Quijotoa Un-

ing District, whence the

the United States and the laws of the Territory of Arizona, the undersigned, on the 4th day of November 1902, has located as a mining claim, the following described lead, lode or vein of mineral-bearing earth, rock or quartz and premises situate in the Quijotoa Mining District, in the County of Pima, in the Territory of Arizona,

The name of said claim is Weldon the name of the locator is
The Weldon Gold & Copper Co., the length of the claim along said
vein or lode is 1500 feet; the width of said claim is 300 feet on
each side of the middle of said lead, lode or vein.

The general course of said lode and claim is North-west 7° 09.

The distance from the Point of Discovery to the North end center monument of said claim is 750 feet. The distance from said Point of Discovery to the South end center monument is 750 feet.

This Location Notice is posted in the monument of stones erected at said Point of Biscovery upon said claim, which monument is hereinafter referred to as the Location Monument.

Said claim is bounded and described as follows, to-wit: Beginning at the monument of stones placed at the center of the North end of the claim, which monument is 750 feet North from said Location Monument; thence North-east 82° 52' 300 feet to a Monument of stones, being the North-east corner of the claim; thence South-east 1500 feet to a monument of stones, being the South east corner of the claim; thence South-west 82°52' 300 feet, to a monument of stones, being the center of the South end of the claim; thence again 300 feet to a monument of stones, being the South west corner of the claim; thence North west 7° 09' 1500 feet to a monument of stones, being the North-west corner of the claim; thence

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, County of Pima

I, Chal. A. Uhibell County Recorder in and
for the country of Pima, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the amended direction Notice of the Weldon Mind, located in Injectore Mining Gist Pima Cs. a. v. dated Nov. 4 th 1902
as appears of Record now in my office in Book & Record J. Mines Pages 433 of seg. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my
official seal, at my office in Tucson, this 25 th day
Of May A. D. 19. 03.
by L. M. Chibell deputy

contact which and of usid claims in Ver 1000. The distance from some contact value of Times, to the South end center nonzeable with frest.

This constant isotope is pushed in a manner, or which when all and an end of the stantant of the s

est to the root on boosts, and a boundary of the principle

n = n = n

300 feet to the monument of stones, the place of beginning.

THE PARTY OF THE P

In order to identify said claim, it is more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Situated on West slope of the Quijotoa Mts, in the Quijotoa Mining District, whence the 1/4 Post on the South boundary of Sec. 35-Town 15 South Range 2. East, of Gila & Salt River Meridian bears N.E.80° 54° 3880 ft. from the North-east corner of said

by Ferris N. Fitch, Manager.

Locator.
Locator.
Locator.

: _ ./ -- () ...

Witnesses

A.C.Simkins

Dated the 4th day of November, A.D., 1902.

The mains of the probability of the probability and the probability of the probability of

poles to the plant for the same of the same

1 % June-Liftel at early on the contribute to satisfy the formatting off.
but sixual only as type variable for the contributes at the contributes.

and the fit was for him. I delen who proced Wall all about A will w

and a like Weldon Lode. 2001 to see the web 1114 to a see, but is rebus

ended to eath of unid odnin in Vet ince. The discurred from set

reduced at said "Ash if Biserver, some safe bases, and

Weldon Mill Site

Location Notice of the Weldon Miel Site.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned in accordance with the laws of the United States, that The Weldon Gold and Copeper Company, has this day located and claim, the following described lands and premises for the purpose of a Mile Site, to be used in connection with and appending the Weldon Mining Claim, situate in the Duijotoa Mining District

in the bounty of Pina, derritory of arizona, which said Will Site is described as follows;

Commercing as a monument and post as the northwest corner of the claim, upon which this notice is posted, thence easterly 433 feet to a monument of stones, being the north east corner of the claim; thence sometimely 433 feet to a monument of stones, being the southeast corner of the claim; thence westerly 433 feet to a monument of stone, being the south-west corner of the claim; thence westerly 433 feet to west corner of the claim; thince northerly 433 feet to the place of beginning; containing about five (5) acres of land:

Said Mill Site is situated in the Lujoton Mining District, in Pina bounty, arizona Derritory, about to venty-three thousand (23,000)

Gerritory	of	Arizona,	}~~
County of Pima.		1	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and offixed my

County Recorder of Pima County, Arizona.

feet south lasterly from the old Peer and Peerless mile, and lies on the east side of the Quijotoa mauntains.

Dated this 20th day of april, 1903. The Weldon, Gold- and Cokker Company

The Weldon Gold and Copper Company.

By Ferrie S. Fitch

Filed and recorded as request of Ferrie S. Fitch, May 1st, 1903, at 9.am.

Char. a. Shibell Causty Recorder.

U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

Phoenix, Arizona		
	Sept- 28 - 1905	
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for	Arizona	
do hereby certify that the foregoing transc	cript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the survey	
of the mining claim of The Weldo	on Gold and Copper Company	
known as the Weldon, Wadswort	h and Bill Nye lodes & Weldon Mill Site	
situate in Quijoto	0.2.	
Mining District, Pima	County, Arizona	
in Section, Township No.	15 & 16 S., Range No. 2 and 3 east , and	
designated as Survey No. 1825 A ar	1d B, has been correctly copied from the originals on file in	
this office; that said Field Notes furnish	such an accurate description of said mining claim as will, if	
incorporated into a patent, serve fully to i	dentify the premises, and that such reference is made therein	
to natural objects or permanent monumer	nts as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.	
ments made upon, said mining claim by el	dred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improve- laimant. orits grantors, and that said improvements	
and that no portion of said labor or impoupon any other claim.	rovements has been included in the estimate of expenditures	
The state of the s	f, filed in the U.S. Land Office at Phaening.	
8	t and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.	
^ ^	gred) Frank S. Ingalla	
United St	tates Surveyor-General forArizona.	

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U. S. Surveyor-General,

	Phoenix, Arizona
*	Sept- 29, 1900-
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizo	ona
	ached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of The Weldon Gold and	Copper Company
	known as the
Weldon, Wadsworth and Bill Nye	e lode and Weldon Mill Site
situate in Quijotoa	Mining District,
Pima Cor	nty, Arizona
in Section, TownshipsNo	L5 & 16 S., RangeNo.2 and 3 east
, designated as Survey No	1825 A and B
executed byJohn wardiner	, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, May 15th to May 22d	, 190.5, under my instructions dated
, 190.3.,	have been critically examined and the necessary cor-
rections and explanations made, and the said Fi	eld Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy	of the location certificate filed by the applicant for
survey is included in the field notes.	
	and Angele
12779b5m4-04	U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona.

Survey No 1825. a and B.

___ Gila Land District.___

Surveyed by John Gardiner U.S. Deputy min! Sur!

May 7-15-1905.

Scale 400 feet to an inch.

